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SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Zx(q/O\P&
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA '

FROM: Don Kent, Treasurer/Tax Collector SUBMITgliL ATE:
JUL 21 201k

SUBJECT: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 185, ltem 93.
Last assessed to: Madge Chapman, an unmarried woman. District 1/1 [$37,588] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds
from Tax Sale.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: That the Board of Supervisors:
1. Approve the claim from Global Discoveries, L.td., assignee for Terry Sheetz AKA Terry Lee Sheetz,
executor to the Estate of Madge Chapman, last assessee for payment of excess proceeds resulting from
the Tax Collector's public auction sale associated with parcetl 370200038-7,
{continued on page two)

BACKGROUND:

= { Summary

(continued on page two)

5on Kent

Treasurer-Tax Collector

T POUCICOE
COST $ 37,588 % 0% 37,588 § 0 Consent O Policyﬂ
NET COUNTY COST $ 03 0% 0l %
SOURCE OF FUNDS: Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax Sale Budget Adjustment: N/A

For Fiscal Year: 1415

C.E.O. RECOMMENDATION: ﬁr«‘f‘ﬁy
BY: 5"’%

Karen L~ Johnson

County Executive Office Signature

MINUTES OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On motion of Supervisor Stone, seconded by Supervisor Jeffries and duly carried, IT
WAS ORDERED that the above matter is approved as recommended.

Ayes: Jeffries, Tavaglione, Stone and Ashley
Nays: None

Absent: Benoit

Date: September 23, 2014

XC: Treasurer, Auditor

Prev. Agn. Ref.: | District: 1/1 | Agenda Number:




SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FORM 11: Recommendation for Distribution of Excess Proceeds for Tax Sale No. 185, Item 93.

Last assessed to: Madge Chapman, an unmarried woman. District 1/1 {$37,588] Fund 65595 Excess Proceeds from Tax
Sale.

DATE:

PAGE: Page 2 of 2

RECOMMENDED MOTION:

2. Deny the ctaim from Rhonda Stechnij AKA Rhonda Barfz, heir to the Estate of Madge Chaprnan;

3. Authorize and direct the Auditor-Controlter to issue a warrant to Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Terry
Sheetz AKA Terry Lee Sheetz, executor to the Estate of Madge Chapman, in the amount of $37,5688.59 no
sooner than ninety days from the date of this order, uniess an appeal has been filed in Superior Court, pursuant
to the California Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675.

BACKGROUND:
Summary (continued)

In accordance with Section 3691 et seq. of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, and with prior approval of the
Board of Supervisors, The Tax Collector conducted the March 16, 2010 public auction sale. The deed conveying tifle to
the purchasers at the auction was recorded April 26, 2010. Further, as required by Section 4676 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code, notice of the right to claim excess proceeds was given on June 3, 2010, to parties of interest
as defined in Section 4675 of said code. Parties of interest have been determined by an examination of lot book reports
as well as Assessor's and Recorder's records, and various research methods were used to obtain current mailing
addresses for these parties of interest.

The Treasurer-Tax Collector has received two claims for excess proceeds:

1. Claim from Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Terry Sheetz AKA Terry Lee Sheetz, executor o the Estate
of Madge Chapman based on an Assignment of Right to Collect Excess Proceeds dated January 4, 2011, a
Grant Deed recorded September 27, 1976 as Instrument No. 143926, the Last Will and Testament of Madge
Chapman dated September 19, 1984, an Affidavit under California Probate Code Section 13101 and the death
certificate of Madge Magdzalene Chapman.

2. Claim from Rhonda Stechnij AKA Rhonda Bartz, heir to the Estate of Madge Chapman based on a Grant Deed
recorded September 27, 1976 as Instrument No. 143928, the Last Will and Testament of Madge Chapman
dated September 19, 1984 and the death certificate of Madge Magdalene Chapman.

Pursuant to Section 4675 (a) & (b) & ({} of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, it is the recommendation of this
office that Global Discoveries, Ltd., assignee for Terry Sheetz AKA Terry Lee Sheetz, executor to the Estate of Madge
Chapman be awarded excess proceeds in the amount of $37,588.59. The claim from Rhonda Stechnii AKA Rhonda
Bartz, heir to the estate of Madge Chapman be denied since the funds are being distributed o the executor of the estate.
Supporting documentation has been provided. The Tax Collector requests approvai of the above recommended motion.
Notice of this recommendation was sent to the claimants by certified mail.

Impact on Citizens and Businesses
Excess proceeds are being released the last assessee of the property.

ATTACHMENTS (if needed, in this order):

Copies of Excess Proceeds Claim forms and supporting documentation are attached.
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www.globaidiscoveries.com

GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD

Ph: 209-593-3900 or 800-370-0372 | Fx: 209-549-9299 | Info@gd-ld.com 120 13th Street, Suite A | Modesto, CA 95354
CLAIM SUMMARY
Date: February 11, 2011
To: Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessors Parcel Number:  370200038-7

Last Assessee: CHAPMAN MADGE
Sale Date: 3/16/2010

TC: " TC185

Item Number: a3

Deadline: 4/26/2011

Dear Treasurer/Tax Collector:

1. Claimant(s): Globa} Discoveries, Ltd.

The following proof of claim(s) for excess proceeds and documents are attached:

1. Grant Deed granting interest to Madge Chapman as Document #143926, Recorded in Riverside
County on 9/27/1976.

Notice of Power to Sell Tax-Defaulted Property verifying Madge Chapman as the Last Assessee.
Certified Copy of the Death Certificate for Madge Chapman

Probate Affidavit signed by Terry Sheetz — Son of Madge Chapman

Certified Copy of the Death Certificate for Linda G. Bartz — Daughter Madge Chapman who
predeceased her mother Madge Chapman

Birth Certificate for Terry Sheetz

Declaration of One and Same Person signed by Terry Sheetz

‘Assignment of Rights To Collect Excess Proceeds signed by Terry Sheetz, as Heir to the Estate of
Madge Chapman

9. Claim form(s) signed by Global Discoveries-

10. Photo ID and Medicare Card for Assignor: Terry Sheetz

bt ol A

LN a

Upon approval, claimant(s) request that the Treasurer and Tax Collector issue its warrani(s) as follows:

¢ One warrant in the amount of $18,794.29 or 100% of the claimant’s share of the excess proceeds made
payable to Global Discoveries, Ltd. and mailed to P.O. Box 1748, Modesto, California 95353-1748.

Please address questions regarding the attached claim(s) to Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer, at (209) 593-
3913, or e-mail to jed@globaldiscoveries.com.

The Client(s) and the staff of Global Discoveries, Ltd., thank you in advance for your timely review and
approval of the attached claim(s).

Certified Tracking Number; 7009 3410 0001 7918 0606

GD Number: 13410-157376
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CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX DEFAULTED PROPERTY
To:  Riverside County Treasurer and Tax Collector

Assessor’s Parcel No: 370200038-7
~ Tax Sale Number:  TC185

Item Number: 93

Date of Sale: 3/16/2010

The undersigned claimant, Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims $18,794.29+/- or 100% of the claimant’s
share of the actual amount of excess proceeds from the sale of the property referenced above.

Global Discoveries, Ltd., claims its status as a party of interest pursuant to Section 4675 of the California
Revenue and Taxation Code based upon the attached documentation:

Please refer to Claim Summary and attached Documents

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and
correct,

Executed this l\-ﬁ\ day of \//46\0 Gaemq 2041 at Modesto, California.
]

By: M
JedByerdy, Chief Operating Officer
Global Discoveties, Ltd. Tax ID # 77-0558969
P.O. Box 1748
Modesto, CA 95353-1748
(209) 593-3913

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

State of California )

County of __ Stanislaus

)
, . _ ot
On Q | "QOk\ before mem,\dﬂ-gm%(K&Memomﬂy appeared
v (Date ) (here insert name and tHle of the officer

Jed Byverly , who proved to
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s} whose name{s} is/are subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized
capacityties); and that by his/her/their signaturefs) on the instrument the personésy; or the entity upon behalf of
which the person{s} acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct. '

SS my official seal.

MICHELLE REYNQOSA
Commission # 1838485
Notary Public - Cajifarnia z

Stanislayg County

- M! t:‘on. Expires Mar 25, 2013‘

gnafiife of Notary Public

LY

GD Number: 13410-157376



ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHT TO COLLECT EXCESS PROCEEDS

To expedite processing of this claim, we would strongly suggest you use this form. For this form to be valid it must be completed
in its entirety and documentation establishing the assignor as a "party of Interest” must be provided at the time this docurment is
filed with the Treasurer-Tax Collector. PLEASE SEE REVERSE SIDE OF THIS DOCUMENT FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS.

As a party of interest {defined in Section 4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code), I, the

undersigned, do hereby assign to GLOBAL DISCOVERIES, LTD. my right to
apply for and collect the excess proceeds which you are holding and to which I am entitled from

the sale of assessment number 370200038-7, Tax Sale Number TCl85, Item 23 sold at
public auctlon on 3/16/2010 . 1 understand that the total of excess proceeds

available for refund is $ 37,588.59+/~ , and that I AM GIVING UP MY RIGHT TO FILE A CLAIM

FOR THEM. FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION RECEIVED I HAVE SOLD THIS RIGHT OF COLLECTION (asslgnment) TO THE

ASSIGNEE. I certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclesed to the assignee all facts of which I am aware relating to
alue of this right I am assigning. -

. & l o '/~—- ¢‘...Z Terry Sheetz, as Heir to the Estate of Madge Chapman

' {Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# 36553 Pine Valley Court
{Address)
Palmdale, CA 93552-6009
{City/State/Zip)
STATE QF CALIFO_RNIA )ss.
COUNTYOF  fog Mineles ) 661-200-8827
N {Area Code/Telephone Number)
On 1 / 4—/ 2y , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said

State, persdhally fappeared T=z % fﬂr\eﬁ 2z Who proved to me on
the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the perso whose nameés} isfare subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged

to me that hefshefthey executed the same in hidherftheir authorized capacityfies}, and that by Gigtheritheir signaturefs) on the
instrument the personés}, or the entity upon behalf of which the personés} acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,

WE}_’E‘SS my hand and official seal.

(Signature of Notary)

(This area for official seal)

1, the undersigned, certify under penalty of perjury that I have disclosed to the party of interest (assignor), pursuant to Section
4675 of the California Revenue and Taxation Code, all facts of which I am aware relating to the value of the right he is
assigning, that I have disclosed to him the full amount of excess proceeds available, and that 1 HAVE APVISED HIM OF HIS

RIGHT TO A CLAT ONWWN WITHOUT ASSIGNEING THAT RIGHT.
Jed Byerly, Chief Operating Officer

T {Signature of Assignee) {Name Printed)

Tax ID/SS# 77-0558969 ' Global Discoveries, Ltd.
(Address)
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )ss. P.0, Box 1748
COUNTY OF Stanislaus )] Modesta, California 55353-1748
(City/State/Zip)
Phone: {209) 593-3913

On ag' /‘/rﬁi) 4( , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for
said State, personally appeared ***Jad Byerly*t* who proved to

fme on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the persords} whose name{s} isfare subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his Zherfthelr authorized capacityfies}, and that by his therftheir
signatures} on the instrument the person{s}, or the entity upan behalf of which the person¢s} acted, executed the instrument.
I seflify under PEMALTY OF PERIURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct,
ahd aofficial seal

(Signature of Notary)

his area for official seal)

MICHELLE REYNOSA
Commission # 1838466
Notary Public - California z

Stanisiaus County hrd

My Comm. Expires Mar 25, 2013

117-174 {3/85) (Ret-Perm)
GD Number: 13410-137376
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PARCEL 1:

That portion of Lot 46 in Block "D" of EBLSTHORY, as shown by Hap on
file in Book 6. page 296 of Maps, Records of San dieyo County, )
California, described as follows:

The Southwesterly 65 feet of the Northeasterly 458 feat of the
Yorthwesioerly 141.00 feet, of the Southeasterly 423 feet of said
st 46: che sidelines thereof being parallel to the Southcasterly
linc of said fot; the Southwesterly line being parallel with Grand
hvenor: said 141.00 feet and said 423 feet being moasured along
the Southwesterly line of Grand Avenue, and said Hortheastorly

158 feet being measured from the Southwesterly line of Grand Avenue,
8) Eeat wide,

PARCEL 2:

A nen-exclusive casoment for ingress and egross and roads ovay that
rartion of Lot 46 Block "D® of ELSINORE, as shown Iy Map on (ile in
ook G, paye 296 of Maps, Records of San Pircye County, Califorsia,
dnearibed as  lying 30.00 feet on either side of the Northwestorly
line of the Southeasterly 423.00 feet of said Lot 46; said 42) feet
being measured along the Southwesterly line of Gramd Avenue aml
said Horthwesterly line being paralld to the Southeasterly line of
said Lot 46.

EYXCEPTING therofrom Lhat portion lying within Parcet 1 above described.
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OF

MADGE CHAPMAN

DECLARATION

T, Madge Chapman, a resident of Riverside County in the state

»f California, hereby declare this document, consisting of five 1

Tt

__pages to be my Last Will and Testament and herebv expres - revoks g

.Wllls and Cod1c1ls prev1ou51y ﬁ   _::L:*=

1. TESTATRI® FAMILY S

1. Spouse. I was last married to Charles Faust | Héiié.now
deceased. None of his heirs have any claim to my estate. |

2. Children. I have one child now living whose name is Terry

Lee Sheetz, whose birthdate is June 18, 1943.

3. _Other_Issue. I have one deceased child. All references

herein to "my child" or *“childrea" shall include any child hereafter
adopted by me as well as those described in Section I.2. herein,

4. Other Heirs. Except as otherwise specifically provided in

this Will, I have intentionally and with full knowledge omitted to pro-
vide for my heirs. I have specifically omitted any heirs or relations

of any previously dissolved marriage.

1. Appoiﬁtﬁehff“?i"héféb?ﬂéﬁﬁdiﬁt:TerquSheéfi a5-the solé'ﬂxétuéf_} .

tor of this Will. In the event that he is unable or unwilling to act - -

or to continue to act as Executor, then I hereby appoint Marlene L.
Sheetz as alternate or successor as the case fequires. In the event
that she is unable or unwilling to act or to continue to act, I appoint

Ronald Bartz as alternate or successor as the case requires.

1- | ..*-'—z 22 .




. 2. Bond. No bond shali 5é“feﬁﬁiréayaf.ﬁﬁ?:ﬁXééﬁéaf.éﬁﬁdiﬁiédf" L;
in this Will. |

3. Powers. The Executor shall have all powers, rights, obliga-
tions and immunities in compliance with the Laws of the State of Califor-.
nia unless otherwise provided expressly in this Will.

4. Real Property. I hereby authorize the Executor to sell with

or without notice, at either public or private sale, any property, real
or personal, belonging to my estate, subject only to such confirmation = -
of court as may be réquired by law. The Executor shall zalso have ik

~ power to borrow’mbney“on'héhalf”cf'3y,est§£§,byadéad--ﬁaf:gage, Tls

or otherwise..

5. Personal Property. The Executor Shall have the poner to . 1n_

and reinvest any surplus moneys in my estate in any kind of property,.g
real or personal, and any kind of investment which men of prudence and
discretion would acquire for théir own account, exercising the judgement .
and care which men of prudence and intelligence exercise in their own
affsirs considering probable income as well as safety of their capital,

6. Limited Liability. The Executor of this Will shall not be held

personally liable for any loss or damage in connection with the admin-
istration of my estate, except in the case of willful misconduct or

gross negligence.

I11. SPECIFIC BEQUESTS

1 General Personal Propertv I herebv \e all oy tanglitls

articles of personal nature, 1ncqu :
furniture and furnlshlngs, jewelry, clothlng, art obJects, bank and ol
‘'savings accounts, and other personal tangible articles that I may own

at the time of my death to my son, Terry L. Sheetz.

2. Predeceased Son. In the event that my son, Terry Sheetz, has

predeceased me but leaves issue surviving, the share of my estate as
described in Section III.1l. herein shall go to his living issue in

near equal share as the Executor shall determine.

o

-2-




. 3. Specific Bequests. Thé'follﬁﬁiﬁ§ §§éEifié”itémS shall not"ﬁéf  ??7'
" included in Section III.1, contained herein. I hereby specifically give:.
and direct the Executor to tender or transfer to the following named

persons, the specific items as indicated below:

PERSON : ITEM
Rhonda Marie Bartz Pearl § Diamond Ring and Ceramic
' Dog
Melissa Gayle Sheetz Topaz Ring and 1921 Silver Dollar
Necklace

Megan Lee Sheetz Gold § Enamel Inlai
e e __Coral Rlng, Jale ¢

IV. RESIDUARY ESTATE
1. Residue. I hereby devise and bequeathe all of the rest and
residue of my estate, including all real and pérsonal property where-
ever situated, that I may own at the time of my death to my son Terry
L. Sheetz.and my granddaughter Rhonda Bartz in equal shares.

2. Predeceased Son. In the event that my son has predecéased me

but leaves issue surviving, the residue of my estate that would other-
wise go to him, as provided in Section IV.1. herein, shall instead go
to his living issue in near equal shares as the Executor shall deter-
mine. If said issue are minors, Marlene Sheetz shall receive and take
care of their portions of my estate, until they reach their majority.

Durlng the time perlod, 1f any, that %arlene Sheet: is im the gare oI o o

thelr portlon of my estate she may useT

when she deems it necessary or proper

V. GENERAL PROVISIONS

1. Will Contest. If any beneficiary under this Will in any manner

directly or indirectly contests or attacks this Will or any of its pro- .
visions, any share or interest in my estate given to that contesting

person or persons under this Will is hereby revoked and shall be dis-



posed of in the same manner provided herein as if that centesting per-
son had predeceased me.

2. Distributions in Cash or Kind. Upon any distribution of

the property of my estate, the Executor, im his discretion, may divide
and distribute such property in kind, may divide and distribute undivided
interest in such property, or may sell all or any part of the property
of the estate and divide and distribute in cash, or partly in cash and
partly in kind. The decision of the Executor shall be binding on 212

beneficiaries, their heirs and assigns.

3. Divisibilitv. If any part of this Will is hell =o Tz Inmwvzlis

or inoperative, I direct that such voidmess, invalidity or incpsrative-
ness shall not affect any other part of this Will amnd that the remainder
of this Will shall be carried in effect as though such part had not been
contained herein.

4. Taxes. I direct that all inheritance, estate or other taxes,
if any, or probate costs, if any, attributable to my estate, shall be
paid by my Executor out of the residue of my estate, without adjustment
or pro-ration among any of the beneficiaries.

5. Grammatics. As used in this Will, the masculine, feminine or
neuter gender, and the singular or plural shall each be deemed to include

the others whenever the context so indicates.

'SIGNATURE

ContaInegd

17]

=
(93

-—hedl

L7

With full knowledge and understanding of all provi
herein and absent any fraud, duress, or menace, I, MADGE CHAPMAN,

hereby declare this to be my Will and subscribe my name on this ,ff

day of _k%ééﬁ%é%%&i&éﬁ?&// , 1984, before these witnesses.

pr

MADGE CH

-4



ATTESTATION

The Testatrix, MADGE CHAPMAN, declared to us the above document -
consisting of five (5) pages, including this page containing our
signatures, to be her Will. Each of us observed the .signing by the
Testatrix and we now sign at the request of and in the presence of the

\7///ﬂ”/ S , 1

Testatrix and each other as w1tnesses

Executed on this gé ‘day of

e

!

%@Zﬂjmﬁw residing at/ QVJJMJ%_,__ |
s Al Eloee i 7237 0

ém%%ﬁdﬁw _ residing at/ 9/ 3= %eafﬂf‘»
Name ' ’ ‘ % (//
T L T2 280



The undersigned state(s) as follows:

Madge Chapman (name of decedent) died on

April 1, 2005 (date), in the County of __Riverside . State of California and:

1. Atleastforty days have elapsed since the death of the decedent, as shown by the attached certified
copy of decedent's death certificate.
2. Either of the following, as appropriate:
A No proceeding is now being or has been conducted in Califomia for administration of the decedent’s
estate,
B. The decedent's personal representative has consented in writing to the payment, transfer, or
delivery to the affiant or declarant of the property described in the affidavit or declaration.
3. The current gross fair market value of the decedent’s real and personhal property in California, excluding
the property described in the California Probate Code Section 13050, does not exceed $100,000.
4. Q Anlnventory and Appraisement of the real properly in the decedent's estate is attached, or
8 There is no real property in the estate.
3. A description:of the praperty thal is to b paid, transferred or delivered to the undarsigned under the
provisions of California Probate Code Section 13100:

Parcel Number: 370200038

Property Address: 19737 ARBOLADA LN LAKE ELSINORE
{Attach additional sheets if necessary.}

6. The successor(s) of the decédent, as defined in Probate Code Sectiort 13008, isfare:
Terry sheetz, son (is entitled to collect 50% and/or $18,794.29+-)

7. Q The undetéégnqc_lj_isfare successor{s)'ofthe decedent to the decedent's interest in'the described
property, or
O  The undersigned isfare authorized under California Probate Code Section 13051 16 act on behalf of
the succassor(s) of the decédent with respect to the decedent’s interest in the described property.

8. No other person has a superior right to the interest of the decedent in the deseribed property.

8. The undersigned requasts that the described property be paid, deliverad or transferred to the
undetsigned.

Ihwe declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregcnﬂg is true and

corre
;c’!é?; p!j_nl‘tfd name S Signature
7= X225/ =h= &&Méy" - :
. [ '

e a0/4

{Attach an additional sheet if necessary.)

1. Aftach a certified copy of death certificate and if thera is real property in the decedent’s estate altach a
compieted inventory and Appraisement (Probate Form DE-160, DE-187).
2. Have this affidavit hotarized

G15PR (Rev. 10/05) AFFIDAVIT UNDER CALIFORNIA PROBATE CODE SECTION §13101



ALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California

County of __Lw% veles
On lfl 4—’/ ion before me, Mouaq {2t A OSON Mo-rka.q ml:,im

Here Inserl Namea and Title of the Olficer

‘ personally appeared T’CZI?_.Q\I 5"\6&“' Z

Name(s) of Signon(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
be the person{g] whose name(g/ is/are subscribed 1o the
within instrument and acknowiedged to me that
he/sheftiray executed the same in hisfherfiheir authorized
capacity(io€), and that by hister/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(g}, or the entity upon behalf of
which the person(y'acted executed the instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws
of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is
true and correct. '

WITNESS my hand and qofficial seal.

Signature -
Place Motary Ssal Above Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form lo another document.

I_)escription of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document: AEFRIDDN T UIOSy  C A Ot cecke
e L ENT
Document Date: Number of Pages: l

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)

Signer's Name: _ V€ (2.'&’}.4 Sheetz Signer's Name:

¥ Individual - O Individual

O Corporate Officer — Tatle{s)' O Corporate Officer — Title(s):

O Partner — O Limited [J General e - - Partner — O Limited [ General RIGHT THUMBPRIT
O Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER (3 Attorney in Fact DF SIGHER

2 Trustes Top of thumb here O Trustee 0P of thumb fere
{1 Guardian or Conservator ) O Guardian or Conservator

[ Cther: I Other:

Signer Is Representing: _ Signer is Representing:
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DECLARATION
OF ONE AND THE SAME PERSON

I, Terry Sheetz. as Heir to the Estate of Madge Chapman, do hereby declare:
1. Iam over the age of 18 and a resident of Palmdale, CA. The facts set forth herein are true of my own
personal knowledge. If called to testify as a witness in a judicial proceeding, I could, and would, testify
truthfully and competently thereto,

2. Iam one and the same person as Terry L. Sheetz, Terry L¢ £ Sheetz and Terry Sheetz,

3. 1am one and the same person who is named as the son and informant on the certified Certificate of
Death for Madge Magdalene Chapman as Local Registration Number: 3200533003445,

4. Madge Magdalene Chapman is one and the same person as Madge M. Chapman and Madge Chapman
who is one and the same person who was named as the Grantee on the referenced Grant Deed as
Document Number: 143926, Recorded i.n Riverside County on 09/27/1976.

5. Iam one and the same person who assigned the excess proceeds to Global Discoveries, Ltd., for
Riverside County Assessors Parcel Number _ 370200038-7 , on / <//7 =l

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the foregomg is true and correct. Executed this ﬁ_ day of 3 Aad
2O at Paleadiade

{M'
< B DA —
‘erry ShéetZ, as Heir to the Estate of Madge Chapman

JURAT

State of CAATOVLN
County of LC!"'..: A_\\_Dl‘ =\eg Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) befdre me on this

A dayof _JAAd 20 b
Date Month Year
Tewey =SHeo T2,
~ Nhme of Signer

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
persom@ who appeared before me.

Fyw NG

Signature o
Signature of Notary Public

(Place Notary Seal Above)

D Number: 13410-157376



SHEETZ.
PINE VALLEY CT
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.~ 1:-800-MEDICARE (1-800-633-4227)
- NAME OF BENERCIARY .

. TERRY L SHEETZ

P MEDICARE GLAIM NUMBER SEX

- W MALE
- . ISENTHLEDTO-  ~ EFFECTIVE DATE

. HOSPITAL (PARTA)  06-01-20
- BENEFITS ONLY L sk
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From: 661 285 3179 Page: 11 Date: 2/11/2011 8:53:22 AM
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DIVISION OF HEALTH & HOSPITAL CORP. -~

3838 NOARTH RURAL ST, INDIANAPOLIS, N 48205

jAM Cerﬁ/}eﬁ ,  THAT ACCORDING T THE RECORDS OF THE HMEALTH DEPARTMENT...-.
NAME Ut o - TERRY LEE SHEETZ SEXM -

wassorn iy - WEARION -COUNTY- - iNDiANA; ON- JONE if

CHLDOF GEORGE C. and MADGE SHEETZ

BIRTHPLACE OF FATHER  TNDIANA BIRTHPLACE OF MOTHER

RECORD WAS FILED 07/01/1943 CERTIFICATE NUMBER OR
VOLUME AND PAGE

DATE ISSUED 01272011

MARIOK EOMNTY
. e . Lor i oI
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ORIGINAL DOGUNENT &S A MULTICOLORED BACKGROUND GN SPECIAL WHITE SECURITY PAPERAND  THE GREAT SEAL OFTHE STATE OF INDIANA DN BACK THAT
: TugtgsM‘mGE Vet LW oA RUABED, ORIGINAL DOCUMENT HAS HICDEN VOID'ON ERONT THAY ARPEARS WHEN PHOTO CORED: £ (§ v
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DOC # 2009-0477285

TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR @9/719/2009 28:080R Fee:NC
Page 1 of 1
STOP 1110 Recorded in Official Records

County of Riverside
Larry H. Ward

?ﬁgngECTOR Assessor, County Clerk & Recorder
LR R
RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 92501
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02251 SOUTHWEST EDITION
NOTICE OF POWER TO SELL TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY

Which, pursuant to law was declared to be Tax-Defaulted on JUNE 30, 2004
for the nonpayment of delinquent taxes in the amount of 586.32
for the fiscal year 2003-2004 . Default Number | 2004-370200038-0000

Notice is hereby given by the Tax Cotlector of RIVERSIDE County that pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code
§3691 the property described herein is subject to sale for nonpayment of taxes and will be sold unless the amount
required to redeem the property is paid to the Tax Collector of said County before sale. The real property subject io
this notice is assessed to:

CHAPMAN, MADGE

and is situated in said county, State of California, described as follows: 370200038-7
Assessors Parcel Number

THAT PORTION OF LOT 46 IN BLOCK D" OF ELSINORE, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 6, PAGE 296 OF MAPS,
RECORDS OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: .

THE SOUTHWESTERLY 65 FEET OF THE NORTHEASTERLY 458 FEET OF THE NORTHWESTERLY 141 FEET, OF THE
SOUTHEASTERLY 423 FEET OF SAID LOT 46; THE SIDELINES THEREOF BEING PARALLEL TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE
OF SAID LOT; THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE BEING PARALLEL WITH GRAND AVENUE; SAID 141 FEET AND SAID 423 FEET

BEING MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRAND AVENUE, AND SAID NORTHEASTERLY 458 FEET BEING

MEASURED FROM THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRAND AVENUE, 80 FEET WIDE.

State of California Exscuted on W
RIVERSIDE. .. .County JULY 1, 2009 By. ad
Tax Collector
n EP 1 200.9before me, Lany W. Ward, Assessor, Glerk-Recorder, personally appeared Don Kenl, Treasurer and Tax Coflector
for Riverside Caunty, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the witn

instrument and acknowiedged o me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on lhe instrument the
person, of the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the insbument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Callfornia that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Larry W. Ward, Assessor, Clerk Recorder

By. {7 Seal
Deputy

§§3691. 3691.1, 3691.2 R&T Code TOL 7-01 {1-98)

8=
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SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FEBR
—_ Hatl Tal ETATEMENIE TO N

t Documentary transfer tux § LALT0
Nawr . Compuied on full value of propertv convey
1 Compuied on full value less liens § earumbrances

J

LIl ] o =g L .
- ATNESE AROVE reraining theseon ot lime of rale.
cé" L] )
T
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. 1A-1872
b o 23872

i

Pule Uredes \-‘.._.;1.5:2{5./_?_.,_. Grant Deed;x

QROBR'S USE ————

- F 1S FOMM FURNISHED By STEWART TITLE GOMPANY OF RIVEABIDE COUNTY

: N . i .
FOR A VALUARLE CONSIDERATION. rcceipl of vhich is hereby acknowledged,

fehn Npvs Weoeue and Pemela Ann Haase. hrtemend and wife

“Terehy GRASTIS) to ; !

N

Maden Oh t ooman v

The follewing described veal properly in the wnincorperated arez in the

iz y-of Riverside , stule of California: o
RaRCE_1

“Tese.rorcion of Lot 26 in Block "D" of Zlsinore. 2s ghown by map on file-in ook

being the Scuthussterdy 65 feet of the Northwesterly 438 fpet_of-Faid Lot 46, the

ide lines thereof beingﬁ"ﬁaﬁa\l‘lel Lo the Southeasterly e of said lotr the South-
westerlv lfaa heing parailel with-Grand Avenne, sahl”141 feet and 423 faet belng
—essured olong Southwesterly line o?‘ﬁ:agd_}wﬁfe and aald Northemstarly 458 feet being
meazurerd Seokhwescerly line of Grand ﬁ\;kﬂu?&weet wide.

ey

T

A man-exelusive easam for ingress and egress acd roads wef“*shg‘-t portion of Lot 46
in description as-1¥iag 30 feet on either side of Northwesterly line-af Southeasterly
2% feat of ;_;;46' Lo 46 and 423 feet being measured slong Swthweﬁterly“h{\ﬁrand Avenue
and sniﬁ/adiltlmesterly being parallel te the Scucheast.erl}y' tine of said Lot A,

- s L .

EXG?PTING therefrom that portion lving within Parcel 1 dé‘a'::hbed shove,

.

_ljﬁ RCEL 1% - oL L -
Thak portion of Lot 46 in Block “D" of ELSINORE, as shown by Map on
file in Book 6, page 2596 of Maps, Records of San Diego County,
Celifornia, described as follows:

113526

The Southwested%%.65 feet of the Northeasterly 458 feet of the
Morthwasterly 1%1.00 feet, of the Southeastsrly 423 feet of said
Lot 46; the sidelines thereof being parallel to the Soutiieasterly
line of said Lot; thée Southwesterly line being parallel with Grand
_Avenue; said 141.00 feet and said 423 feet being measured along
tre Southwesterly line of Grand Avenue, and said Mortheasterly
. 458 feet being measured from the Scuthwesterly line of Grand Avenue,
Bt feet wide.

PARCEL_Z:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and roads opver that
portion of Lot 46 Block "D" of ELSINORE, as shown by Map on file in
Bcok 6, page 296 of Maps, Records of San Diego County, California,
described as lying 3%.00 feet on zither side of the Northwesterly
line of the Southsasterly 423.00 feet of said Lot 46; said 423 feet
bring measured along the Southwesterly line of Grard Avenue and
said Morthwesterly line being paralle to the Southeasterly line of
said Lot 46. '

EXCEPTING therefrom Lhat portion lying within Parcel 1 above described.

3 pagéMf: Maps, Records of San Dlege County, California, d-gn.mﬁéa as follows:




CLAIM FOR EXCESS PROCEEDS FROM THE SALE OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY
(SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR FURTHER INSTRUCTIONS)

To: Don Kent, Treasurer and Tax Collector ﬁg.x -2
B ow T
Re:  Claim for Excess Proceeds “f;} 9o
~Aes Uy
TC185 Item 93 Assessment No.: 370200038-7 i’;f_; o N
Assessee: CHAPMAN, MADGE gf;i = L
ats i
Situs: 19737 ARBOLADA LN LAKE ELSINORE ﬁf-e w2
—~<
Date Sold: March 18, 2010 :

Date Deed to Purchaser Recorded: April 28, 2010

Final Date to Submit Claim: April 26, 2011

I/We, pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4675, hereby claim excess proceeds in the amount of
$ | gZ 9:0,; 00 Ofrom the sale of the above mentioned real properly. iWe were the ] iienholder{s),

property owner(s) [chetg %) 4e ox] at the time of the sale a pr rty as is evidenced by Riverside County
Recorder's Document No

: recorded o opy of this document is attached hereto.
IMMe are the rightful claimants by virtue of the attached assignment of mterest I/We have listed below and attached
hereto each item of documentation supporting the claim submitted.

NOTE: YOUR CLAIM WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED UNLESS THE DOCUMENTATION IS ATTACH

Tam ahch properfouonu 05 siaded n o ¢ Cunrdmele r<
Ll d % s Cud efher Wil Gront Dred
nd /%W\Ha Levt - A Alondmpmls “ealh GrE m

Moy i feve o mm/hars Dea Cf;/
oNd VO VYITRerst 4[]

If the property is held i Joint Tenancy, the taxsale process has severed this Joint Tenancy, and all Joint Tentants wilt

have to sign the claim unless the claimant submits proof that he or she is entitled to the fuil amount of the claim, the
claimant may only receive his or her respective portion of the claim.

ifWe affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Execyted-fois of Y I‘Qf_ 2000 | UlﬁfY\‘C@h — {DXCIS

\ County State

Sign rme%,// L Signature of Claimant
?\l/m[{& Stchnd

Prmt Name

%5 Belvedeiz 0
Round Rock Ty TS

City, State, Zip

5{{; /’;g% 70{07 City, State, Zip

Phone Number

Phone Number
SCO 8-21 (1-99)



STATE OF:UN Q.
" coUNTY oF: "W g

,I&i)sﬂinstrument was acknowledged before me on_Sepht €, Q01D by
ovvd o Y StreChamt .

\m%‘m% Nt~

Notary Public’s Signature

iy

PATRICIAL MELTON

WALE MY COMMISSION £xp,
- Ao 17,2011 S
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MAIL TAX STATEMEWTS TO K .
i B Documentary transfer (ax $ 7.720 .
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- FR— a Computed on full value lese liens & encumbrences :
’ ADDRESS ABOVE . remaining Lhereon al time of sale. ®
‘ - ] :
c ) - Sipnature of declurant-or apent deteemining §x - firm name .
: l‘n'ncor orated area  City of e e e e L
E-row Nn 14~ 3872 : E ' Cll . i e &
Tille Chrder ".\:-,_AZ‘ZI{L-_ N I ij*l# _ F ) { t .
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L N THIG FORM FLIRMISHED BY STEWART TITLE COMPANY OF RIVEREIOE COUNTY e

= - —
FOR_A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
‘Tohn Gary Hause and Pamels Ann Hause, husbond and wife

3 haveby GRANT(5} 1o ’
Hadge Chapmen, &n unmsrtlied waman ’

- ’ . ' i .-i‘;,;
the fuhowmg described real pmperly in the unincorpotetad ares in the . . : l
caumy-of . Riverside - . slate of Californiss: S
PARCEL 1 ' . -

orl:ion of Lot 46 in Block "D of Elsinore, as shown by’ map on file
36 o0f Maps, Recards of San Diage County, Caitfornia, degced

being the Soubhwestd 65 feet of the Northwesterly 458 feet of €aid Lot f:6 the ’

side lines thersof being fass

¢ wasterly line being parallel wilh

measured along Southwesterly line o

measured Sovthwesterly line of Grand Aye

PARCEL 2

" A non-exclusive easement for ingress snd epgress and rosds over

. . [ in deseription .ag-3 1ng 30 feet on either side of Northwesterly lisd
423 feet of gatd Lot 46 and 423 feet being measured along Southwesterl)r
HWrithwesterly being parallel to the Southeasterly 1ine of "said Let

EXCEPTING cherefrom that portion 1ying v:‘.thin Parcel il

R PARCEL 1: . b _ :
R ’,_\‘ ! . . - t I . -J‘_.-ﬂ,

That portion of Lot 46 in'Block "D" of ELSINCRE, as shown by Map on : :

file in Rock 6, page 296|of Maps, Records of San Diego County,

E.'al:l.forn:.a, ﬂescrlbed as follows:

The SOuthwesterly 65 feet of the Northeasterly 458 feet of the

Northwesterly 141.00 feest, of the Scutheasterly 423 feet of said

. . Lot 46;: the sidelines thereof being pafallell-to the Southeasterly
line of said Lot; the Southwesterly'line being parallel with Grand
Avenue; said 141.00 feet and said 423 feet being measured along

" 'the’ Southwesterly line of Grand avenue, and gaid Northeasterly .
458 feet being measured from the SOuthwesterly line of Grand Avenue, . . *
80 feet wide. t -

* - H 4

143926

PilRCEL 2: ’ - - .
. ’ A non-exclusive easementtfor ingress and egress and roads over that
portion of Lot 46 Block "DY of ELSINORE, as shown by Map on file 'in ;
Bock 6, page 296 of Maps, Records of San Diego County, California, o
. described as lying 30.00 feet on either side of the Northwesterly :
- line of the Southeasterly %423.00 feet of said Lot 46; said 423 feet
being measured along the Southwesterly . line of Grand Avenue and - .
said Worthwesterly line being paralld to the Southeasterly lJ.ne of . !
said Lot 46. . . B

' T

EXCEPTING therefrom that portion lying within Parcel 1 above describéd .

1 . .
X , S



Dalpd. Aupust 17, 1976

Gary Hauge
STATE QF CALIFDRNIA . B .
COURTY F__Lde s - 35, - % p : ‘
Gn_ _ . LA efore me, the under. .
i A uge
signed, a !\Im:ry Public in and for seid County 4nd Siate, personslly pamele ':-}l‘l Heus

rp e

= lotlpn dd -
Lsteat Dnr s £

e — krawr te me
1o Lie the person % whase name_"Z___snbscribed ta the within
- Josirument and scknawledgad

A / :

—exzcuted the same.

e o gl PR

Symature of Notary

- Py R A

= Name {Typed or Printed) of Nowry

T rERM 7243

|
|

Mall TAX STATEMENTS AS DIRECTED

BOVE

" END RECORDED DOCUMENT

. M ki
R T "ok S RIS )




OF

MADGE CHAPMAN

DECLARATION

I, Madge Chapman, a resident of Riverside County in the state
of California, hereby declare this document, consisting of five ( 5)
pages to be my Last Will and Testament and hereby expressly revoke all

Wills and Codicils previcusly made by me.

I. TESTATRIX' FAMILY

1. Spouse. T was last married to Charles Faust. He is now
deceased. None of his heirs have any tlaim_to my estate,

2. Children. 1 have one child now living whose name is Terry
Lee Sheetz, whose birthdate is June 18, 1943,

3. Other Issue. I have one deceased child. All references
herein to "my child" or "children" shail include any child hereafter
adopted by me as well as those described in Section I.2. herein,

4. Other Heirs. Except as otherwise specifically provided in
‘this Will, I have intentionally and with full knowledge omitted to pro-
vide for my heirs. I have specifically omitted any heirs or relations

of any previously dissolved marriage.

IT. EXECUTOR
1. Appointment. I hereby appoint Terry Sheetz as the sole Execu-
tor of this Will., In the event fhat he is unable or unwilling to act
or to continue to act as Executor, then I hereby appeint Marlene L.
Sheétz as alternate or successor as the case requires. In the event
that she is unable or unwilling to act or to continue to act, I appeoint

Ronald Bartz as alternate or successor as the case requires.

- *’%/ 22 .
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Z. Bond. No bond shall be required of any Executor appointed
in this Wilil.

3. Powers: The Executor shall have ail powers, rights, obliga-
tions and immunities in compliance with the Laws of the State of Califor-
nia unless otherwise provided expressly in this Will,

4. Real Property. I hereby authorize the Executor to sell with

or without notice, at either public or private sale, any property, real
or personal, belonging to my estate; subject only to such confirmation
of court as may be reguired by law. The Executor shall also have the

power to borrow money on behalf of my estate by deed, mortgage, pledge

or otherwise,

5. Personal Property. The Executor shall have the power to invest

and reinvest any surplus moneys in my estate in any kind of property,
real or personal, and any kind of investment which men of prudence and
discretion would acquire for their own account, exercising the judgement
and care which men of prudence and intelligence exercise in their own
affairs considering probable income as well as safety of their capital.

6. Limited Lisbility. The Executor of this Will shall not be held

personally liable for any loss or damage in connection with the admin-
istration of my estate, except in the case of willful misconduct or

gross negligence.

III. SPECIFIC BEQUESTS

1. General Personal Property, I hereby give all my tangible

articies of personal nature, includiﬁg but not limited to, household
furniture and furnishings, jewelry, clothing, art objects, bank and
savings accounts, and other personal tangible articles that I may own
at the time of my death to my scn, Terry L, Sheetz,

2. DPredeceased Son. In the event that my son, Terry Sheetz, has

predeceased me but leaves issue surviving, the share of my estate as

described in Section 1¥1.1. herein shall g0 to his living issue in

near equal share as the Executor shall determine,

-2-



3. Specific Bequests. The following specific items shall not be
included in Sec;ion ITI.1. contained herein. I hereby specifically give
and direct the Executor to tender or transfer to the following named

persons, the specific items as indicated below:

PERSON ITEM
Rhonda Marie Bartz Pearl & Diamond Ring and Ceramic
Dog
Melissa Gayle Sheetz Topaz Ring and 1921 Silver Dollar
. Necklace
Megan Lee Sheetz Gold § Enamel Inlaid Ring, White

Coral Ring, Jade Cross, Amethyst
Ring § Bracelet, and all other
Silver Jewelry

IV, RESIDUARY ESTATE
1. Residue. I hereby devise and bequeathe all of the rest and
residue of my estate, including all real and pefsonal property where-
ever situazted, that I may own at the time of my death to my son Terry
L. Sheetz.and my granddaughter Rhonda Bartz in equal shareg.

2. Predeceased Son. In the event that my son has predeceased me

but leaves issue surviving, the residue of my estate that would other-
wise go to him, as provided in Section IV.1. herein, shall instead gC
to his Fiving issue in near equal shares as the Executor shall deter-
mine. If said issuwe are minors, Marlene Sheetz shall receive and take
care of their porticns of my estate, until they reach their majority,
During the time period, if any, that Marlene Sheetz is in the care of
their portion of my estate, she may use or apply it td their benefit

when she deems it necessary or proper.

V. GENERAL PROVISIONS
1. Will Contest. If any beneficiary under this Will in any manner
directly or indirectly contests or attacks this Will or any of its pro-
visions, any share or interest in my estate given to that contesting

person or persons under this Will is hereby revoked and shall be dis-



pesed of in the same manner provided herein as if that contesting per-

son had predeceased me.

Z. Distributions in Cash or Kind. Upon any distribution of

the property of my estate, the Executor, in his discretion, may divide
and- distribute such property in kind, may divide and distribute undivided
interest in such property, or may sell all or any part of the property
of the estate and divide and distribute in cash, or partly in cash and
partly in kind. The decision of the Executor shall be binding on all
beneficiaries, their heirs and assigns.

3. Divisibility. If any part of this Will is held to be invalid
or inoperative, I direct that such voidness, invalidity or inoperative-
ness shall not affect any other part of this Will and that the remainder
of this Will shall be carried in effect as though such part had not been
contained herein.

4. Taxes. I direct that all inheritance, estate or other taxes,
if any, or probate costs, if any, attributable to my estate, shall be
paid by my Executor out of the residue of my estate, without adjustment
or pro-raticn among any of the beneficiaries.

5. Grammatics. As used in this Will, the masculine, feminine or
‘neuter gender, and the singular or plural shall each be deemed to include

the others whenever the context so indicates.

SIGNATURE
With full knowledge and understanding of all provisions contained
herein and absent amy fraud, duress, or menace, I, MADGE CHAPMAN,
hereby declare this to be my Will and subscribe my name on this /ﬁf 525

day of ' P // » 1984, before these witnesses.
Vg




ATTESTATION

The Testatrix, MADGE CHAPMAN, declared to us the above document
consisting of five (S) pages, including this page containing our
signatures, to be her Will. Each of us observed the signing by the
Testatrix and we now sign at the request of and in the presence of the

Testatrix and each other as witnesses.

s 1984
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TAX DEED TO PURCHASER OF TAX-DEFAULTED PROPERTY 028

On which the legally levied taxes were a lien for Fiscal Year 2003-2004
and for nonpayment were duly declared to be in default _2004-370260038-0000
This deed, between the Tax Coliector of RIVERSIDE County {"SELLER") and Defaull Number
RAY ADASHA AND N. NEISSANI, JOINT TENANTS

("PURCHASER") conveys to the PURCHASER free of all encumbrances of any kind existing

before the sale, except those referred to in §3712 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, to the real

property described herein which the SELLER sold to the PURCHASER at a public auction held on MARCH 16, 2010
pursuant to a statutory power of sale in accordance with the provisions of Division 1, Part 6,

Chapter 7 . Revenue and Taxation Code, for the sum of $40,000.00
NO TAXING AGENCY objected to the sale.

In accordance with law, the SELLER, hereby grants to the PURCHASER that real

property situated in said county, State of California, Jast assessed to 370200038-7

CHAPMAN, MADGE, described as follows:

Assessor's Parcel Number
UNINCORPORATED

THAT PORTION OF LOT 46 IN BLOCK "D” OF ELSINORE, AS SHOWN BY MAP ON FILE IN BOOK 6, PAGE 296 OF MAPS,
RECORDS OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

THE SOUTHWESTERLY 65 FEET OF THE NORTHEASTERLY 458 FEET OF THE NORTHWESTERLY 141 FEET, OF THE
SOUTHEASTERLY 423 FEET OF SAID LOT 46; THE SIDELINES THEREOF BEING PARALLEL TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF
SAID LOT; THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE BEING PARALLEL WITH GRAND AVENUE; SAID 141 FEET AND SAID 423 FEET BEING
MEASURED ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY UNE OF GRAND AVENUE, AND SAID NORTHEASTERLY 458 FEET BEING
MEASURED FROM THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF GRAND AVENUE, 80 FEET WIDE.

State of California Executed on M"

County of Riverside MARCH 16, 2010
Tax Loliector

On April 20, 2010, before me, Larry W. Ward, Assessor, Clerk-Recordar, personally appeared Don Kent, Treasurer and Tax Collector for
Riversidé County, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the parson whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to methat ha executsd the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the parson, of the entity
upon behalf of whnch tha person acted, execuled the instrument. :

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Calﬂomla that the fomgolng paragraph [s true and correct

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Larry WeWard, Assessor, Clerk Recorder

aégf,gf o) 1
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JON CHRISTENSEM
ASMIATANT TrRZAAURRRSTAX Col LEGTOR

SUE BAUER
ar. CRIEP RPRFPUTY TRECAIVRER-TAX COLLECTOR

DEBDBIE BASHE

GARY COTTERILL
Curer DotV TREARURER-TAX COLLRETOR

MATT JENNINGS
CHIZF DEPOTY TREASURER-TAX CoLLECTOR

MELIESA JOHNSON
INTORMATION TRoHMOLocY GEFFigen 1l CHEP BRFITY "REASURERTAX CoLLLCTOR

GIOVANE PIZANG ADRIANNA GOMEZ
INVRATHRENT MANAGER ADMINIOTRAT ¥E SCRYICES MANAGTR }

DON KENT
TREASURER

July 31, 2013

Rhonda Stechnij
103 Ryan Cv
Hurto, TX 78634-5059

RE:  APN 370200038-7

Dear Rhonda Stechnij:

This office is in receipt of your claim for excess proceeds. The documentation you have provided is
ingufficient to gstablish your claim.

Please submit the necessary proof to establish your right to claim excess proceeds. The
document(s) listed below may assist the Tax Collector in making the determination.

—Notarized Claim _ __Notarized Affidavit for Collection of
___Copy of Payment for Personal Property under California
___ Deed (Quitclaim/Grant etc...) Probate Code 13100
___ Articles of Incorporation ___Copy of Trust'Will (Complcte) for
(& Statement of Domestic Stock) ____Certified Death Certificate’s for
___ Naotarized Statement Giving Rights _X_Copy of Marriage Certificate
to Collect/Claim on behalf of West Coast ___ Court Order Appointing Administrator
Turf ____Other —Our office needs individual claims
____Notarized Assignment of Right Form for each year

Notarized Agent to Collect Form

Please return the requested documents above within 30 days from the date of this ietter.

If you should have any questions, please contact me at the number listed below.

Sincerely.
Adrnian Potencianc | \

Adrian Potenciano
Tax Sale Operations
(951)935-3842
(951)955-3990 Fax

RIVERSIDE COUNTY TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR
. L4 B X & &
4080 LEMON STREET, ATH FLOGR & RO, BOX 12005 + RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA 52302
WARW PIYFRRIDETAXINEG.COM % (951) $55-3000 % 1(B77) T48:2080 % FAX (951) 085-383%
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NO. 12-0943-F423
IN THE MATTER OF IN THE DISTRICT COURT
THE MARRIAGE OF

§
g
REONDA MARIE STECHNIJ §
AND § £25™ JUDICIAL DISTRICY
ADRIAN WARNER STECHNLJ §

§

§

§

AND IN THE INTEREST OF
TANNER STECBNIJ AND SAGE
STECHNLI, CHILDREN §

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

AGREED FINAL DECREE OF DIVORCE

On July 12, 2012 the Court heard this case.
Appearances

Petitioner, Rhonda Marie Stechnij, did not appear in person but has agreed to the tetms of
this order as evidenced by the signature of Petitioner and her attorney of record, Laura Roth,
below.

Respondent. Adrian Warner Stechnij, appeared in person and through atrorney of record,
Zachary J. Brandi, and announced ready for trial.
Record

The record of testimony was &uly reported by the court reporter for the 425th Judicial
District Court.
Jurisdiction and Donmticile

The Court finds that the pleadings of Petitioner are in due form and contain all the
allegations, information, and prerequisites required by law. The Court, after receiving evidence,
finds that it has jurisdiction of this case and of all the parties and that at leust sixty days have

elapsed since the date the suit was filed.

eociel), (T10 Children - Cause No. ez
Agreed Final Decree of Divorce Page 1 of 46



